
HART – Existing Groups and contacts  
 

Region - LSE  

Property  Property Contact info  

South Downs  southdownseast@nationaltrust.org.uk;    

southdownscentral@nationaltrust.org.uk;  

southdownswest@nationaltrust.org.uk  

Surrey Hills (Box Hill)  boxhill@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Surrey Landscapes (Runnymede)  runnymede@nationaltrust.org.uk;   

Hinton Ampner  hintonampner@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Scotney Castle  scotneycastle@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Knole  knole@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Sheffield Park  sheffieldpark@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Chartwell / West Kent  chartwell@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Region - SW  

Property  Contact info  

Cotswolds  cotswolds@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Chedworth & Newark  chedworth@nationaltrust.org.uk  

Sherborne/ Lodge Park  lodgepark@nationaltrust.org.uk  

Bath  bathvolunteering@nationaltrust.org.uk  

Killerton  killerton@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Isle of Purbeck  purbeck@nationaltrust.org.uk;   

studlandbay@nationaltrust.org.uk   

corfecastle@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Kingston Lacy  kingstonlacy@nationaltrust.org.uk   

West Dorset  westdorset@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Stourhead  stourhead@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Mid Somerset (incl. Mendip)  somerset.countryside@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Dyrham  bathvolunteering@nationaltrust.org.uk  

Knightshayes  knightshayes@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Holnicote  ExmoorCoast@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Cornwall  westcornwallcountryside@nationaltrust.org.uk  

Lizard & Penrose  lizardandpenrose@nationaltrust.org.uk  

Region - MEE  

Property  Contact info  

Gunby  gunbyhall@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Clumber Park  clumberpark@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Kedleston  kedlestonhall@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Calke Abbey  calkeabbey@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Belton  belton@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Peak District  peakdistrict@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Clent Hills  clenthills@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Sudbury  cchsudbury@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Baddesley Clinton  baddesleyclinton@nationaltrust.org.uk   
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Coughton  coughtoncourt@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Packwood  packwood@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Charlecote  charlecote.park@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Ashridge  ashridge@nationaltrust.org.uk   

East Staffordshire  shugborough@nationaltrust.org.uk; 
downsbanks@nationaltrust.org.uk; 
hawksmoor@nationaltrust.org.uk   

North Shropshire  attingham@nationaltrust.org.uk;   
sunnycroft@nationaltrust.org.uk;   

South Shropshire  benthall@nationaltrust.org.uk;  

wenlockedge@nationaltrust.org.uk  

dudmaston@nationaltrust.org.uk;  

kinveredge@nationaltrust.org.uk;  

wilderhope@nationaltrust.org.uk;   

cardingmill@nationaltrust.org.uk  

North Worcestershire – Hanbury Hall  hanburyhall@nationaltrust.org.uk;   

South Worcestershire   croome@nationaltrust.org.uk  

Herefordshire  
  

croftcastle@nationaltrust.org.uk   

berrington@nationaltrust.org.uk   

brockhampton@nationaltrust.org.uk  

theweir@nationaltrust.org.uk  

Blickling  blickling@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Essex & Suffolk Countryside  melford@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Ickworth  ickworth@nationaltrust.org.uk   

North Norfolk Coast  norfolkcoast@nationaltrust.org.uk  
(Brancaster, Branodunum, Blakeney)  

Suffolk & Essex Coast  suttonhoo@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Suffolk & Essex Coast  dunwichheath@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Wimpole  wimpolehall@nationaltrust.org.uk   

  
  

Region - North  

Property  Contact info  

Hadrian’s Wall  housesteads@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Gibside  gibside@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Souter Lighthouse and The Leas  souter@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Fountains Abbey  fountainsabbey@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Region - Wales  

Property  Contact info  

Dolaucothi  dolaucothi@nationaltrust.org.uk   

Pembrokeshire  Group run by the Pembrokeshire Coast National Park - 
volunteering@pembrokeshirecoast.org.uk   

Erddig  erddig@nationaltrust.org.uk   
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